GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

ALL INDIA SERVICES – Indian Forest Service – creation an Ex-cadre post of Additional Chief Conservator of Forests etc. orders issued.

PUBLIC (SEPCIAL C.) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (MS) No. 346/76/PD.

ORDER

Sanction is accorded for the creation of a temporary ox- cadre post of Additional Chief Conservator of Forests in the scale of Pay of Rs. 2250-125/2-2500 for a period of be c equal in status and responsibilities to that of Additional Chief Conservator of Forests under rule 9 of the I.F. (pay) Rules, 1968.

- 2. The cadre post of conservator of Forests (Evaluation) will be held in abeyance simultaneously.
- 3. Shri. T.P.Viswanathan, IFS, Conservator of Forests Evaluation is promoted and posted as Additional Chief Conservator of Forests Against the post created above.

(By Order of the Governor) K.S.BHASKARAN NAIR, Under Secretary to Government.

Dated, Trivandrum: 30.9..1976

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests. Endt. No. EA1-58626/76

Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum, dt:6-10-76.

Copy to all subordinate officers.

Shri.T.P. Viswanathan has assumed charge of the post of Additional Chief

Conservator of Forests on the A.H. of 30-9-1976. The Office of the Conservator of Forests Evaluation, Trivandrum is functioning as the office of the additional Chief Conservator of Forests. All the correspondence intended to the Conservator of Forests Evaluation may be sent in the following address.

Additional Chief Conservator of Forests.

Evaluation Wing,

Trivandrum.

Copy to all section heads and Officers in this Office

Copy to E2 and E9

For Chief Conservator of Forests..